
(S) CEMETERY CATHEDRATICUM (K) GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARISH HALL RENO

(KILLAM) (KILLAM) (KILLAM) (KILLAM) (KILLAM) Total KILLAM TOTAL

Jan - Dec 20 Jan - Dec 19 $ Change Jan - Dec 20 Jan - Dec 19 $ Change Jan - Dec 20 Jan - Dec 19 $ Change Jan - Dec 20 Jan - Dec 19 $ Change Jan - Dec 20 Jan - Dec 19 $ Change Jan - Dec 20 Jan - Dec 19 $ Change Jan - Dec 20 Jan - Dec 19 $ Change

Income
4100 · SUNDAYS & HOLY DAYS 48,761.25 58,478.30 -9,717.05 48,761.25 58,478.30 -9,717.05 48,761.25 58,478.30 -9,717.05
4110 · MARRIAGES, FUNERALS, BAPTISMS 1,000.00 400.00 600.00 1,000.00 400.00 600.00 1,000.00 400.00 600.00
4120 · INTEREST INCOME 517.35 -517.35 -335.02 583.10 -918.12 622.87 -622.87 119.57 -119.57 -335.02 1,842.89 -2,177.91 -335.02 1,842.89 -2,177.91
4130 · DONATIONS 448.13 15,400.00 -14,951.87 448.13 15,400.00 -14,951.87 448.13 15,400.00 -14,951.87
4150 · FROM PARISH SOCIETIES 4,329.42 4,329.42 569.36 1,540.10 -970.74 4,898.78 1,540.10 3,358.68 4,898.78 1,540.10 3,358.68
4170 · MEMORIALS 3,690.00 -3,690.00 50.00 50.00 815.00 550.00 265.00 865.00 4,240.00 -3,375.00 865.00 4,240.00 -3,375.00
4420 · MAINTENANCE UPGRADE

4425 · (K) PARISH HALL RENO 33,705.00 35,934.53 -2,229.53 33,705.00 35,934.53 -2,229.53 33,705.00 35,934.53 -2,229.53

Total 4420 · MAINTENANCE UPGRADE 33,705.00 35,934.53 -2,229.53 33,705.00 35,934.53 -2,229.53 33,705.00 35,934.53 -2,229.53

4605 · RENTAL INCOME
4606 · HALL 200.00 200.00 100.00 250.00 -150.00 300.00 250.00 50.00 300.00 250.00 50.00

Total 4605 · RENTAL INCOME 200.00 200.00 100.00 250.00 -150.00 300.00 250.00 50.00 300.00 250.00 50.00

4610 · CATERING RECEIPTS 1,900.00 2,115.00 -215.00 1,900.00 2,115.00 -215.00 1,900.00 2,115.00 -215.00
4615 · IINITIAL OFFERING

4618 · Initial (K) 108.00 108.00 108.00 108.00 108.00 108.00

Total 4615 · IINITIAL OFFERING 108.00 108.00 108.00 108.00 108.00 108.00

4665 · REBATES/REFUNDS 471.86 471.86 471.86 471.86 471.86 471.86
4680 · GST - Refund 286.02 245.69 40.33 4.00 -4.00 1,888.99 10,636.39 -8,747.40 2,175.01 10,886.08 -8,711.07 2,175.01 10,886.08 -8,711.07
4730 · SALE of PROPERTY 100.00 300.00 -200.00 100.00 300.00 -200.00 100.00 300.00 -200.00

4785 · FOUNDATION GRANT 2,500.00 -2,500.00 2,500.00 -2,500.00 2,500.00 -2,500.00

Total Income 6,707.35 -6,707.35 54,871.53 59,707.09 -4,835.56 626.87 -626.87 39,526.48 66,845.59 -27,319.11 94,398.01 133,886.90 -39,488.89 94,398.01 133,886.90 -39,488.89

Expense
5100 · CATH. PD-CURRENT YR

5103 · KILLAM CATHEDRATICUM PAID 7,522.07 -7,522.07 7,522.07 -7,522.07 7,522.07 -7,522.07

Total 5100 · CATH. PD-CURRENT YR 7,522.07 -7,522.07 7,522.07 -7,522.07 7,522.07 -7,522.07

5130 · CAPITAL EXPENDITURES
5133 · NEW EQUIPMENT

5137 · Killam 2,688.38 2,688.38 15,736.51 -15,736.51 2,688.38 15,736.51 -13,048.13 2,688.38 15,736.51 -13,048.13
5133 · NEW EQUIPMENT - Other 28.69 39.35 -10.66 28.69 39.35 -10.66 28.69 39.35 -10.66

Total 5133 · NEW EQUIPMENT 2,717.07 39.35 2,677.72 15,736.51 -15,736.51 2,717.07 15,775.86 -13,058.79 2,717.07 15,775.86 -13,058.79

5134 · NEW FURNITURE & FIXTURES 140.00 140.00 11,375.00 -11,375.00 140.00 11,375.00 -11,235.00 140.00 11,375.00 -11,235.00
5145 · APPLIANCES 7,471.20 -7,471.20 7,471.20 -7,471.20 7,471.20 -7,471.20

Total 5130 · CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 2,857.07 39.35 2,817.72 34,582.71 -34,582.71 2,857.07 34,622.06 -31,764.99 2,857.07 34,622.06 -31,764.99

5140 · REPAIRS & RENOVATIONS
5141 · BUILDING - REP. & REN. 581.07 581.07 2,015.25 -2,015.25 45,183.02 -45,183.02 581.07 47,198.27 -46,617.20 581.07 47,198.27 -46,617.20
5142 · EQUIPMENT -REP & REN 779.39 779.39 7,405.60 -7,405.60 779.39 7,405.60 -6,626.21 779.39 7,405.60 -6,626.21
5143 · FIXTURES & FURNISHINGS 699.57 -699.57 699.57 -699.57 699.57 -699.57
5140 · REPAIRS & RENOVATIONS - Other 233.78 -233.78 37.50 -37.50 271.28 -271.28 271.28 -271.28

Total 5140 · REPAIRS & RENOVATIONS 1,360.46 233.78 1,126.68 2,752.32 -2,752.32 52,588.62 -52,588.62 1,360.46 55,574.72 -54,214.26 1,360.46 55,574.72 -54,214.26

5161 · CHURCH LITURGY
5160 · Church Envelopes 288.60 324.46 -35.86 288.60 324.46 -35.86 288.60 324.46 -35.86
5166 · Liturgy - Breaking Bread 1,282.01 -1,282.01 1,282.01 -1,282.01 1,282.01 -1,282.01
5169 · Liturgy-Wine & Hosts 254.20 -254.20 254.20 -254.20 254.20 -254.20
5190 · Liturgy-Palms
5191 · Liturgy-Candles 240.98 69.19 171.79 240.98 69.19 171.79 240.98 69.19 171.79
5334 · Easter Flower Memorial Exp. 225.50 204.90 20.60 225.50 204.90 20.60 225.50 204.90 20.60
5161 · CHURCH LITURGY - Other 646.30 153.41 492.89 646.30 153.41 492.89 646.30 153.41 492.89

Total 5161 · CHURCH LITURGY 1,401.38 2,288.17 -886.79 1,401.38 2,288.17 -886.79 1,401.38 2,288.17 -886.79

5162 · CARETAKING SUPPLIES 101.01 467.24 -366.23 101.01 467.24 -366.23 101.01 467.24 -366.23
5164 · CHURCH -Yard 2,709.95 4,802.50 -2,092.55 2,709.95 4,802.50 -2,092.55 2,709.95 4,802.50 -2,092.55
5165 · CEMETERY  GROUNDS 2,044.87 -2,044.87 2,044.87 -2,044.87 2,044.87 -2,044.87
5230 · CARETAKERS/JANITORS 1,872.50 1,800.00 72.50 1,872.50 1,800.00 72.50 1,872.50 1,800.00 72.50
5275 · GST - ITC 49.88 -49.88 255.49 286.02 -30.53 25.68 -25.68 1,863.31 -1,863.31 255.49 2,224.89 -1,969.40 255.49 2,224.89 -1,969.40
5311 · INSURANCE 7,784.00 6,793.00 991.00 7,784.00 6,793.00 991.00 7,784.00 6,793.00 991.00
5312 · UTILITIES

5331 · PROFESSIONAL FEES 117.91 378.26 -260.35 117.91 378.26 -260.35 117.91 378.26 -260.35
5380 · Gas, Water & Sewage

5383 · Killam Church 2,498.44 2,580.87 -82.43 2,498.44 2,580.87 -82.43 2,498.44 2,580.87 -82.43

Total 5380 · Gas, Water & Sewage 2,498.44 2,580.87 -82.43 2,498.44 2,580.87 -82.43 2,498.44 2,580.87 -82.43

5390 · Power
5393 · Killam Church 2,515.86 2,607.04 -91.18 2,515.86 2,607.04 -91.18 2,515.86 2,607.04 -91.18

Total 5390 · Power 2,515.86 2,607.04 -91.18 2,515.86 2,607.04 -91.18 2,515.86 2,607.04 -91.18

Total 5312 · UTILITIES 5,132.21 5,566.17 -433.96 5,132.21 5,566.17 -433.96 5,132.21 5,566.17 -433.96

5316 · CATERING 846.88 922.09 -75.21 846.88 922.09 -75.21 846.88 922.09 -75.21
5317 · GRASS CUTTING 1,680.00 -1,680.00 1,680.00 -1,680.00 1,680.00 -1,680.00
5318 · ARCH LOAN - INTEREST EXPENSE 2,201.96 11,923.88 -9,721.92 2,201.96 11,923.88 -9,721.92 2,201.96 11,923.88 -9,721.92
5319 · ARCH LOAN PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 37,554.33 110,967.71 -73,413.38 37,554.33 110,967.71 -73,413.38 37,554.33 110,967.71 -73,413.38
5320 · SNOW REMOVAL 455.00 385.00 70.00 455.00 385.00 70.00 455.00 385.00 70.00
5323 · BANK CHARGES
5326 · SOCIAL COMMITTEE 597.43 -597.43 597.43 -597.43 597.43 -597.43
5328 · SUPPLIES 38.84 373.51 -334.67 598.80 -598.80 38.84 972.31 -933.47 38.84 972.31 -933.47
5352 · HALL KITCHEN SUPPLIES 482.41 23.63 458.78 482.41 23.63 458.78 482.41 23.63 458.78
5675 · JOINT FUND CONTRIBUTION 40,139.00 43,385.00 -3,246.00 40,139.00 43,385.00 -3,246.00 40,139.00 43,385.00 -3,246.00

Total Expense 3,774.75 -3,774.75 7,522.07 -7,522.07 65,436.20 67,962.89 -2,526.69 2,778.00 -2,778.00 39,756.29 212,525.03 -172,768.74 105,192.49 294,562.74 -189,370.25 105,192.49 294,562.74 -189,370.25

Net Income 2,932.60 -2,932.60 -7,522.07 7,522.07 -10,564.67 -8,255.80 -2,308.87 -2,151.13 2,151.13 -229.81 -145,679.44 145,449.63 -10,794.48 -160,675.84 149,881.36 -10,794.48 -160,675.84 149,881.36
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